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AA - E1 0-200 2Str, 0-300 4Str By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 4B Josh Houghton New Plymouth KTM 250 XC-F 341 571 311 543 313 2079

2 3 Bailey Basalaj Nelson Honda CRF250 339 579 314 550 306 2088 0.43 % 0.43 %

3 3B Blake Affleck Owaka Honda CRF250RX 354 579 327 553 318 2131 2.50 % 2.06 %

4 5 Ethan Jameson Whangamata Husqvarna FE250 369 616 339 586 332 2242 7.84 % 5.21 %

5 4A Nathan Hodge Amberley Yamaha YZ250 FX 379 619 336 578 339 2251 8.27 % 0.40 %

6 1B Thomas Easton Rakaia Honda CRF250RX 434 737 397 634 385 2587 24.43 % 14.93 %

DNF 20B Nic White Riverton Sherco SE-F 300i no card 0

DNF 8 William Harvey Rotorua Yamaha YZF250 no card 0

AA - E2 201-Open 2Str By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 5B Cameron Judd Judgeford Beta RR250 355 635 347 599 335 2271

2 7 Bradley Lauder Rotorua GasGas EC300 354 717 326 566 315 2278 0.31 % 0.31 %

3 9 Luke Jamieson Auckland Husqvarna TE300 406 648 361 622 357 2394 5.42 % 5.09 %

4 2A Logan Wassell Motueka Beta RR300 400 679 360 623 360 2422 6.65 % 1.17 %

5 3A Josh Wood Upper Hutt Rieju MR250 405 680 384 662 397 2528 11.32 % 4.38 %

6 6 Jake Boylett Nelson KTM 300 EXC 407 863 385 676 385 2716 19.59 % 7.44 %

DNF 2B Dylan Huddleston Cheviot KTM 250 EXC TPI 389 634 349 584 327 no card 2283

DNF 8A Thomas Barter Husqvarna TE300 508 820 463 773 444 no card 3008 32.45 % 31.76 %

DNF 8B Sam Jamieson Auckland KTM 300 EXC 563 1096 497 no card 2156

DNF 1 Kynan Ayers Husqvarna TE300 1911 870 425 no card 3206 41.17 % 48.70 %

DNF 7B Luke Heaphy KTM 250 SX no card 0

DNF 2 Isaac Van Zijll de Jong Nelson KTM 350 '89 no card 0

AA - E3 301-Open 4Str By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev
DNF 1A Mathew Rose Auckland Kawasaki KXF450 472 791 no card 1263

DNF 5A Josh Benseman Nelson KTM 450 SX-F no card 0

AA - Vet 1 40+ By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 4 Issac Luoni Nelson KTM 300 EXC 362 620 345 600 345 2272

2 7A Daniel Walker Levin KTM 500 XCW 366 724 353 622 344 2409 6.03 % 6.03 %

3 6A Kelly Paterson Rangiora KTM 250 XC-F 404 854 390 642 374 2664 17.25 % 10.59 %

4 6B Carl Pain Sherco SE-F 300i 456 877 443 767 435 1 3038 33.71 % 14.04 %

A - Vet 2 50-54 By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 22A Andrew Descas Blackwall KTM 300 TPI 415 702 438 683 395 2633

2 22B Norman Gunston Forza 230 433 713 420 703 413 2682 1.86 % 1.86 %

3 15 Scott Sutherland Tasman KTM 300 EXC 421 793 399 677 397 2687 2.05 % 0.19 %

4 16B Wayne Bensemann Brightwater KTM 350 EXC-F 433 740 410 715 410 2708 2.85 % 0.78 %

5 20A Tim Grayer Nelson KTM 300 EXC 469 777 486 813 449 2994 13.71 % 10.56 %

6 20 Shayle Thompson Queenstown Sherco SE-R 300i 480 813 513 827 495 11 3788 43.87 % 26.52 %

DNF 23A Will Furniss Nelson KTM 500 no card 0

A - Vet 3 55+ By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 22 Grant McKinlay Whanganui KTM 300 XC 419 698 415 660 387 2579

2 23 George Callaghan Masterton KTM 300 EXC 428 723 402 696 408 2657 3.02 % 3.02 %

3 17 John Boylett Blenheim KTM 300 EXC 488 834 476 769 488 3055 18.46 % 14.98 %

4 19A Don Munro Blenheim Beta RR250 488 845 490 823 485 3131 21.40 % 2.49 %

DNF 17A Justin Stevenson Judgeford Yamaha WRF250 no card 0

A - Ladies By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 21 Megan Collins Stratford Husqvarna TE250 481 770 434 751 436 9 3412

2 23B Emma Heeman KTM 300 EXC 550 993 539 862 545 33 5469 60.29 % 60.29 %

3 19B Rochelle Edwards Whangarei KTM 300 EXC 584 903 570 874 577 41 5968 74.91 % 9.12 %

DNF 19 Tallulah Tuffery Blenheim KTM 150 XC-W 784 no card 784

DNF 24 Jodie Murray Upper Hutt KTM 150 EXC TPI no card 0
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A - TTR1 0-200 2Str, 0-300 4Str By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 21B Ewan Chadwick Nelson KTM 250 XC-F 426 819 406 728 405 2784

2 17B Brad Richards Stoke KTM 150 EXC TPI 486 793 450 764 435 2928 5.17 % 5.17 %

DNF 24A Kristian Ginnane Nelson KTM 200 XCW 602 611 no card 1213

A - TTR2 201+ 2Str, 301+ 4Str By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 26 Karl Sowman KTM 300 EXC 404 665 364 647 371 2451

2 18 Dustin Nisbett KTM 300 XC 371 699 375 641 366 2452 0.04 % 0.04 %

3 21A Joshua Wynne Husqvarna TE250 414 679 395 675 413 2576 5.10 % 5.06 %

4 18A Ben Nisbet KTM 300 XC 425 747 408 669 401 2650 8.12 % 2.87 %

5 15A Daniel Wynne KTM 300 TPI 476 775 384 673 380 2688 9.67 % 1.43 %

6 15B Seth Sutherland Nelson KTM 300 EXC 468 789 405 730 406 2798 14.16 % 4.09 %

DNF 23A Greg Powell Takaka KTM 500 580 902 555 no card 2037

DNF 18B Kaide O'Donnell Christchurch KTM 300 EXC 802 no card 802

DNF 25B Elias Bessant Motueka KTM 250 SX no card 0

B - Junior By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 35 Will Paterson Rangiora KTM 85 SX 453 1291 555 829 472 3600

DNF 35A J D Edmonds Kawasaki KLX140 493 931 641 no card 2065

DNF 35B Finn Towse Nelson KTM 85 SX 641 827 no card 1468

DNF 36A Haris Myton Yamaha YZ85 no card 0

DNF 36 Eddie Mytton Yamaha YZ125 no card 0

B - Trail By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 31 Cam Clarke Nelson KTM 250 XC 454 741 475 698 414 2782

2 30 Michael Stevens Beta RR250 587 1005 574 27 3786 36.09 % 36.09 %

DNF 30B Simon Houghton New Plymouth KTM 300 EXC 708 1024 no card 1732

DNF 32 Dylan Hedges AJP 525 no card 525

DNF 30A Sidrik Coffin Beta RR300 585 no card 585

DNF 31A Nick Emms Takaka Kawasaki KLX450 no card 0

DNF 31B Shaun Chamberlain Tukaka Husqvarna FE350 no card 0
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